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Initial from YNN 

Initial from TILGI 
Path Terminator Waypoint Name LATITUDE LONGITUDE FLY OVER 

BEARING 
°M (°T) 

TURN DIR ALTITUDE (FT) IAS (KT) REMARKS 

IF TILGI 39:44:35.9300 N 020:30:05.5400 E - - - +8000 -200 IAF 
TF IO701 39:48:38.8619 N 020:30:07.9074 E - 355 (000.4) - +7000 - 
TF IO702 39:50:46.5241 N 020:33:14.1743 E - 043 (048.4) - +6000
TF IO703 39:52:47.1494 N 020:36:10.4626 E - 043 (048.4) - +5400 - IF
TF IO704 39:48:00.7414 N 020:42:01.3847 E - 132 (136.7) - +4300 - FAF
CF FTP14 39:42:24.3668 N 020:48:52.7367 E Y - - - -185 FTP14 
DF IO707 39:41:13.9414 N 020:34:14.0701 E Y - R - - 
DF YNN (MAHF) 39:42:00.1200 N 020:49:16.7400 E Y - R +9000 - 

HOLDING RNAV1 

Path Terminator Waypoint Name LATITUDE LONGITUDE FLY OVER 
BEARING 

°M (°T) 
TURN DIR ALTITUDE (FT) IAS (KT) REMARKS 

IF YNN 39:42:00.1200 N 020:49:16.7400 E Y - - +9000 -210 IAF 
TF IO709 39:37:19.5729 N 020:38:59.4538 E - 235 (239.5) - +9000 -210
TF TILGI 39:44:35.9300 N 020:30:05.5400 E - 312 (316.6) - +8000 -200
TF IO701 39:48:38.8619 N 020:30:07.9074 E - 355 (000.4) - +7000 - 
TF IO702 39:50:46.5241 N 020:33:14.1743 E - 043 (048.4) - +6000 - 
TF IO703 39:52:47.1494 N 020:36:10.4626 E - 043 (048.4) - +5400 - IF
TF IO704 39:48:00.7414 N 020:42:01.3847 E - 132 (136.7) - +4300 - FAF
CF FTP14 39:42:24.3668 N 020:48:52.7367 E Y - - - -185 FTP14 
DF IO707 39:41:13.9414 N 020:34:14.0701 E Y - R - - 
DF YNN (MAHF) 39:42:00.1200 N 020:49:16.7400 E Y - R +9000 - 

Path 
Terminator 

Waypoint 
Name 

Inbound 
Track 

Leg 
distance 

Turn 
direction 

MHA 
Speed 
limit 

Navigation 
specification 

Waypoint distance (only for RNAV systems 
without RNAV functionality) 

HM YNN 105° 3.0 R 9000 220 RNAV1 5.4NM 
HM TILGI 315° 3.0 L 8000 210 RNAV1 4.8NM 
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WAYPOINT LIST 

Waypoint Name LATITUDE LONGITUDE 

TILGI 39:44:35.9300 N 020:30:05.5400 E 

IO701 39:48:38.8619 N 020:30:07.9074 E 

IO702 39:50:46.5241 N 020:33:14.1743 E 

IO703 39:52:47.1494 N 020:36:10.4626 E 

IO704 39:48:00.7414 N 020:42:01.3847 E 

IO707 39:41:13.9414 N 020:34:14.0701 E 

IO709 39:37:19.5729 N 020:38:59.4538 E 

FTP14 39:42:24.3668 N 020:48:52.7367 E 

YNN (MAHF) 39:42:00.1200 N 020:49:16.7400 E 


